
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3208
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
WTO VISIT
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a delegation of the World Trade Organisation (WTO) visited Nagarjunasagar dam, Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the report prepared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION (PROF.
SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) to (b) The Government of Telangana has informed that the delegation of World Trade organization(WTO) did not visit the Nagarjunasagar Dam.
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